AB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 04 -	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ 3 · 20 · 60	21 - 2000
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a	original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): LASER POWER CORPORATION 2	Name: PHOTOTERA TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a subside of Schwartz Electro-Optics, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	mognary exicos.
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 3404 North Orange Blossom Trail
☐ Securily Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
O Other	City: Orlando State: FL ZIP: 32804
Execution Date:02/11/2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) atlached? 디 Yes ^{X설시} No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/742,041 09/058,309 08/920,297	B. Patent No.(s)
08/978,655	illached? U Yes KIKNo
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5
Name: William M. Hobby, III	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 200.00
Internal Address:	XX Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 157 E. New England Avenue Suite 375	8. Deposit account number:
Suite 375	8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Suite 375 City: Winter Park State: FL ZIP: 32789	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Suite 375 City: Winter Park State: FL ZIP: 32789	
Suite 375 City: Winter Park Stale: FL ZIP: 32789 01/21/2000 JJALAN2 00000100 01742041 DO NOT U 9 Stalement and signature.	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) SE THIS SPACE mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Suite 375 City: Winter Park Stale: FL ZIP: 32789 01 FC:581 On Not U Stalement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the loregoing information.	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) SE THIS SPACE

.1/2000 12:28 4076453200 WILLIAM M. HOBBY III PAGE 05

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

WHEREAS, LASER POWER CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, is the sole and exclusive owner, by Assignment, of the following United States Patent Applications:

<u>Title</u>	Serial No.
Time Synchronized Digital Modulation Image Display System	08/742,041
Fiber-Coupled Beam Delivery System for Direct-Write Displays (joint LDT)	08/920,297
Multi-Beam Laser Scanning Display System	08/978,655
Laser Assembly Platform with Silicon Base	08/988,947
Solid State Laser Providing 1.5 um Radiation (Coupled Cavity Laser Source for Telecommunications)	09/058,309

WHEREAS, PHOTOTERA TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a subsidiary of Schwartz Electro-Optics, Inc., a Florida corporation, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the same.

NOW THEREFORE, This Indenture Witnesseth: That for and in consideration of ONE DOLLAR, lawful money of the United States and other good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said assignor does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to said assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Patent Applications, the invention or inventions therein shown and described and any improvements on said

PATENT REEL: 010706 FRAME: 0444

I,

inventions heretofore or hereafter made, any divisions or continuations of said applications, and all patents, United States and foreign, to be granted upon any such applications, or for the invention or inventions thereof, and any reissues, continuations or extensions of said patents; and said assignor does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents on said United States Patent applications or for the invention or inventions hereof, in accordance with this assignment.

And said assignor for said consideration hereby covenants and agrees that said assignor is the owner of the full title herein conveyed and has the right to convey the same, and agrees that said assignor will communicate to said assignee, any facts known to said assignor respecting said invention or inventions, and testify in any legal proceedings when called upon by said assignee, sign all lawful papers deemed by said assignee as expedient to vest in it the legal title herein sought to be conveyed or for the filing and prosecution of all applications and patents, United States and foreign, and otherwise aid said assignee, its successors and assigns, in obtaining full patent protection on said invention and

02/11/00

day of FEB

4075453200

WILLIAM M. HOBBY III

enforcing proper protection under said patents, but in every instance at the assignee's expense. Signed and sealed, this _//_

LASER POWER CORPORATION

STATE OF COUNTY OF

STATE OF CALIFORNIA personally appeared personally known to me (or proved

e this

is

produced iot take an

to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. ALEX B. SCHEINGROSS

3008 (1/91) — (General) First American Title

(This area for official notarial seal)

SAN DIEGO COUNTY

PATENT REEL: 010706 FRAME: 0446